1. If demand for the SPP exceeds $8m, HPI may accept applications (in whole or in part) that results in the SPP raising more or less than this amount in its absolute discretion
2. Excluding transaction costs
3. Based on FY21 distribution guidance of 19.3 cents per security

Indicative Timetable

16

Event Date

Record date for SPP Wednesday, 18 November 2020

Trading halt and announcement of the Placement, SPP and Acquisitions Thursday, 19 November 2020

Trading halt lifted – trading of Securities recommences on the ASX Friday, 20 November 2020

Settlement of New Securities issued under the Placement Tuesday, 24 November 2020

Allotment and normal trading of New Securities issued under the Placement Wednesday, 25 November 2020

SPP offer opens and booklet is dispatched Friday, 27 November 2020

SPP offer closing date Thursday, 10 December 2020

SPP allotment date Thursday, 17 December 2020

Despatch of holding statements and normal trading of New Securities issued under the SPP Friday, 18 December 2020

All dates and times are indicative only and subject to change. Unless otherwise specified, all times and dates refer to AEDT.

Appendix

Appendix 1 – Pro Forma Balance Sheet

18

30 June 2020 Adjustment for DRP Acquisitions and
Placement1

30 June 2020
pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents 1.1 1.1

Receivables 3.8 3.8

Investment properties 785.9 63.3 849.2

Other assets 0.9 0.9

Total assets 791.7 0.0 63.3 855.1

Creditors and payables 5.5 5.5

Provisions 15.2 15.2

Loans and borrowings 301.5 (2.0) 27.8 327.3

Borrowing costs (2.8) (2.8)

Other liabilities 0.3 0.3

Total liabilities 319.7 (2.0) 27.8 345.5

Net assets 472.0 2.0 35.4 509.6

NAV per security $3.01 $2.98

Gearing2 38.0% 38.2%

Notes:
1. Includes the impact of the fully underwritten Placement of $40m but does not include any impact attributable to the SPP (see page 15 for further details in relation to the Placement and the SPP)
2. Gearing is calculated as (Drawn Debt minus Cash)/(Total Assets minus Cash)

Appendix 2 – Key Risks

19

Risks specific to the Placement

Acquisitions risk HPI expects the Acquisitions to proceed as advised in this presentation. If an acquisition in fact fails to complete or completion is delayed, the expected financial performance of HPI could be